Panaji, 29th November, 2024 (Agrahayana 8, 1946)

SERIES I No. 35

OFFICIAL GAZETTE GOVERNMENT OF GOA

PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY

SUPPLEMENT

GOVERNMENT OF GOA

Department of Town and Country Planning

Office of the Chief Town Planner (Admn.)

Notification

21/1/TCP/MISC. GLDBCR-2010/VOL-II/ /2024 (Part)/2094

In exercise of the powers conferred by subsections (1) and (2) of Section 4 read with sub-section (1) of Section 5 of the Goa (Regulation of Land Development and Building Construction) Act, 2008 (Goa Act 6 of 2008) and all other powers enabling it in this behalf, the Government of Goa hereby makes the following regulations so as to further amend the Goa Land Development and Building Construction Regulations, 2010, namely:—

1. Short title and commencement.— (1) These regulations may be called the Goa Land Development and Building Construction (Amendment) Regulations, 2024.

- (2) They shall come into force on the date of their publication in the Official Gazette.
- 2. Amendment of regulation 6A.4.— In regulation 6A.4 of the Goa Land Development and Building Construction Regulations, 2010,—
 - (i) in the TABLE-VIII, in entries against the "INDUSTRIAL Zone", in column 3, for the figures "60%", the figures "70%" shall be substituted:
 - (ii) in the existing Note (3), the expression "Provided that in case of plots belonging to the Goa Industrial Development Corporation the FAR, setbacks, parking and also coverage shall be relaxed with approval of Government." shall be added at the end.

By order and in the name of the Governor of Goa.

Vertika Dagur, Chief Town Planner (Administration) & ex officio Joint Secretary.

Panaji, 28th November, 2024.

www.goaprintingpress.gov.in

Printed and Published by the Director, Printing & Stationery, Government Printing Press, Mahatma Gandhi Road, Panaji-Goa 403 001.

PRICE - Rs. 1.00

PRINTED AT THE GOVERNMENT PRINTING PRESS, PANAJI-GOA—283/100—11/2024.